# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Congress Financial Corporation		05/12/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCC INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	154 Avenue E
City:	Bayonne
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07002
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0517038	RE-FLEX-ION
Registration Number:	0775013	LILYETTE
Registration Number:	1071869	MINIMIZER
Registration Number:	1362067	BODY LUXURY
Registration Number:	1443299	THE RIGHT SUPPORT FOR YOU

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)661-4899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

214.953.6500 Phone:

Email: daltmdept@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Priscilla L. Dunckel Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 600

900079721

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 067037.0103

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0039** 

lı ,	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Priscilla L. Dunckel
Signature:	/Priscilla L. Dunckel/
Date:	06/19/2007
Total Attachments: 5 source=Congress Financial Release to NCC	C Industries#page2.tif C Industries#page3.tif C Industries#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Secured Party"), having an office at 1133 Avenue of the Americas, New York 10036, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in those certain trademarks, as set forth in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill associated therewith, of NCC INDUSTRIES, INC., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as "Debtor"), having a place of business at 154 Avenue E, Bayonne, New Jersey 07002, pursuant to a certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement, dated June 8, 2001, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party, recorded in the United States Office of Patents and Trademarks at Reel 002332 Frame 0528 (the "Security Agreement"), is released and all interests in the Trademarks, and any related property, including goodwill, previously pledged to Secured Party under the Security Agreement are hereby released to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, nature or description.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2004.

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

By: June K. Acob

Title: Vice President

357104.1

0

On theday of M	lay, 2004, before me personally came	Terese	K.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK	).		
)	ss.:	•	
STATE OF NEW YORK			

On the 4 day of May, 2004, before me personally came 12.03 K. 34206, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that his he is the U: a fres: Lat of CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION and that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and his he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act of deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

AMY HOTALING
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
#4962068 Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 23, 2016

357104.1

-2-

## SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS AND LICENSES

List of Trademarks and Trademark Applications

357104.1

 $\xi_{ij}^{\alpha}$ 

0

A-1

NCC Industries, Inc.

Leunuy Mather No. Ageni	Klark Owner	App. No. Date	Reg, No.	Use Date Tax Date	Inti Ciasses Local Ciasses	Goods Sarrices	Stebe	Comment
United States	RODY LUXURY NCC Industries, Inc.	13/325261	1362067 9/24/83	50,726	25	Brusieres, girdes, psoites and foundation garments, namely consides.		
United States	FANTASIA NCC Industria, Inc.	71/424342	36572 <b>2</b> 1021/53	1021/02	£	Влын е.	Registand	
Unlied Sules	ITS AMAZING NCC IMMETHI, IM.	#103 F-104	1981349 6/1296	90419		Mes and panists.	Registerred	
United States	LILVETTÄ NCC Induinka, Inc.	12/154041	773013 KYLINE	MI INS	**	Anukre,	Regisered	·

				-		•		
Country				Ren. Date				
Matter Ho. Agent	Mark Owner (	App. No. Dete	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Use Data Tax Date	Inti Ciasses Local Ciasses	Goodusenices	Sute	Comments
United States	LILYETTE SOFTON NCC Infuseria, Inc.	73/490338 7/19/34	ŧ	10001/1	33	Baulen	Registend	
United States	MINIMIZER NCC Industries, Inc.	272047103.	12047105 (071169 12671 47377	\$6.52	2	Baulett.	Regisend	
United States	NON CHALANCE NCC Industri, Inc.	72491121	1349563 7/16/£3	371403	n	Banten.	Regiumed	·
United States	REFLEXION Stylend NCC Industria, Inc.	71/303819	31703 <b>t</b> 11/1/49	11/1/09		Orauleres,	Pagisumed	•
United States	THE AMAZING BRA HCC INGERTO, INC.	14/32/921/5 \$73/74	2037454	2011/2		Bas.	Rafittered	
Colled Sales	THE MOHT SUPPORT	73/54218 1443299	1443299	,0 <del>0</del> 19	: <b>*</b>	Foundation garmens, namely, brassieres, giviles and punction.	Reginand	

28-Sep-00 5;04:24 Page 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003564 FRAME: 0045

**RECORDED: 06/19/2007** 

€

0

C

ţ:

.